- CORRECTED COF* 00- R-1580

1 RESOLUTION oy CiL
¢ ATIANTA, GEORGIA

s BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE
AN AGREEMENT WITH GEORGIA POWER COMPANY FOR
THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF OVERHEAD POWER
LINES, ENGINEERING DESIGN OF PERMANENT RELOCATED
SUBSURFACE TRANSMISSION LINES AND PURCHASE OF
LONG-LEAD EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN A NEW
SUBSTATION NECESSITATED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE FIFTH RUNWAY PROJECT AT HARTSFIELD ATLANTA
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, FOR A COST TO THE CITY NOT
TO EXCEED $6,847,466.00 FOR COSTS INCURRED BY
GEORGIA POWER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; TO BE
PAID FROM FUND ACCOUNT CENTER NO. 2H27 574001
R21E050693CG; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta, as owner and operator of the Hartsfield Atlanta
International Airport, has undertaken a major expansion of the Airport to
accommodate the increasing air traffic at the airport, including construction of a Fifth
Runway; and

WHEREAS, the Fifth Runway construction project will require the removal and
relocation of power lines, poles, a substation and related equipment, among other
things, owned and operated by Georgia Power Company; and

WHEREAS, in order to accomplish the relocation, Georgia Power Company requires
the reimbursement of costs associated therewith, including advance payment for
acquisition of materials that require lead time and for preliminary engineering
charges; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to enter into an agreement with Georgia Power Company in
order to provide for accomplishment of the work by Georgia Power Company and
reimbursement of the cost thereof by the City, as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that
the Mayor be and he hereby is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Atlanta a
Reimbursable Agreement with Georgia Power Company covering the temporary
relocation of power lines and substation equipment from the area of the Fifth Runway
Project at Hartsfield Atlanta International Airport, subject to reimbursement of the
cost thereof by the City up to an amount not to exceed at total of $6,847,466.00,
including an initial, advance payment in the amount of $2,984,280.00 on November 1,
2000 or at the time of execution of the reimbursable agreement, whichever is later,
and containing other terms and conditions substantially in accordance with those set
forth in the document attached hereto as Exhibit A, and made a part hereof by
reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost to the City under said Agreement shall be
charged to and paid from Fund Account Center No. 2H27 574001 R21E050693CG.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Attorney be and hereby is directed to
prepare the said agreement for execution by the Mayor, to be approved as to form by
the City Attorney.



e
- "BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the said Agreement shall not become binding upon
t! . .

’ - tHe City, and the City shall incur no obligation or liability thereunder until the same
” -~ - has been signed by the Mayor and delivered to Georgia Power Company.

A true copy,

_ ADOPTED as amended by the Council NOV 086, 2000
SZ) i 4 APPROVED by the Mayor
4:... Ia, m}p [T Y. VN

NOV 14, 2000
Municipal Clerk, CMC-



0}

2

3

“)

®)

EXHIBIT A
Terms and Conditions
To be Contained in Georgia
Power Agreement

The City will pay Georgia Power Company (GPC) the sum of
$2,984,280.00 to cover a payment for long-lead materials such as
transformers, high voltage cable, switchgear, breakers and engineering.
Also included is a down payment required to place the order that keeps
payment to a minimum while preserving the ability to receive the item on
schedule. Initial payment to GPC will be November 1, 2000 or at the time

of the execution of the reimbursable agreement , whichever is later.

Upon receipt of invoices based on actual cost documentation, as deemed
appropriate by the Aviation General Manager, the City will make monthly

payments to Georgia Power for all project costs incurred on the project.

The City will provide property suitable for a new substation with a fenced
area of 300’x 300° and allowances for the required setbacks. The new
substation location will be agreed upon by the parties and shown on an
appropriate exhibit. GPC will grade the site. Payments to GPC from the

City for this work will be included in item 2 above.

Georgia Power will coordinate its construction schedule as mutually agreed
to by the City in order to meet the City’s construction schedule for the Fifth

Runway.

Georgia Power will dismantle and remove all existing infrastructure,
including transmission, distribution and service lines, pole towers,

substation equipment and fiber optics.



(6)

)

®

Georgia Power and the City will exchange easements/rights for existing
lines and substation for new routing and substation location at no additional
cost to the City or GPC. The City will pay GPC for legal and survey
expenses to complete the transfer of easements/rights. These costs will be

included in the payments referenced in Item 2 above.

A subsequent agreement will provide for permanent relocation of
transmission lines into three duct banks to be constructed by GPC or by one

of GPC’s authorized contractors.

Other terms and conditions as deemed necessary to protect the best interest

of the City.



RCS# 2389
11/06/00
6:31 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

00-R-1580 GA Power Agree. re. Hartsfield's 5th
Runway Proj.-not to exceed $6,847,466.00
ADOPT
YEAS: 11
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 1
EXCUSED: 3
ABSENT 1
Y McCarty Y Dorsey Y Moore E Thomas
B Starnes Y Woolard E Martin Y Emmons
Y Bond Y Morris Y Maddox Y Alexander
Y Winslow E Muller Y Boazman NV Pitts

CORRECTED COPY

00-R-1580




Rhonda Dauphin Johnson

Municipal Clerk SN 0 —
Re: (- K- (SFC
Legislative ID Number (Ordinance/Resolution)
(Ség'id“(@z \‘EI\‘FUC
Adeptidn Date Approval Date
EROY [] Councilmember [ Department Head
Name: /Cgr’k\/a D CUYLL;{ ~
Dept/Bureau: i AR |

E-Mail Address:  checoribwé . atlonta . ga . 2Ls
Telephone No: &46‘4) SO 4X Fax No: _<&5K - G677

Wt e (o

Signature(s) of Councilmember and/or Department Head

1.) What is the requested change/correction? (Give detailed description; Use additional page(s) if
necessary; Provide supporting attachments as needed.)

( t\é' Vd e ANCC e v, I3 Nl e oeTE o es

-
e
Soclber TG =), AL CertilR.TST CNDIAE (/\ s

-~

oo 2D o The  CnASETED
{

Qz,,{,’ 7/ | /4;7774—%3) )

7

EHA2T 5 7L/ C 2203500730

Page |




2.) Why is the change/correction necessary? (Give detailed reason; Use additional page(s) if
necessary; Provide supporting attachments as needed.)

< [ "L; R e ANdero T e\ { (/?/{

( NdC_evi it <X ( -\/ C:/L\w’:}-/i,(,) ) Al D A/
C/%MSE A D, { VWD~ [ ’/_'JP 7@)“\0 (&\_/1

3.) What Committee(s) has (have) purview over the legislation to be corrected?
(A %@mfz »(—R\‘ﬁ e

Committee@rview F{esearch & Policy AfQ\leproval Signature(s)

4.) Does request have Finance Department or financial impact? Yes[ ] No E

Finance/Executive Committee(s) Research & Policy Analyst(s) Approval Signature(s) Date

5.) Have copies of request been distributed to all Councilmembers? Yes ] Nog

Submittal to Council Submittal to Clerk
Date Date




7] non
d3anvdddy

NOILOV S.HOAVN

:0] pausey

\r
s

THED TYAISINGYS
ey T

(202 90 no D

o v

W3104d INQISTEL TINNC wzﬁuw

4
#

sz e 6

—y
TP, R e

EE N

a3idi143o

Qo> om\ﬁ Qo>>DEmmcooﬁ
s sBuipeay

Ji5m pug B 1St pugd
NOILOV TIONNOD T¥NIS

0] Jajoy
peailajay aleq
:0] pauaey
] T paiisjey aieq
\..‘Vm./ \.W N\s\w\\] xn\\\n\«
slequiaiy \\ SIRGHSTH k { :0] pailejey
OJQ} - ~ . 7
Y10 ;%SO_ 1% mW pallsjay aleq
(apis ‘A8l 88S) PIOH ‘ADY ‘A4 (apis ‘nai 88S) PlOH ‘AP 4 ‘ne4 H3434 H3dVd TYNOSHId O
-Uondy ‘uonoy , H3434 ® Qv3d pug 1dOav isk O
P . H3434 ¥ 3SI1H3IAAY O
neyn / :m:%f H3434 180434 4viN©3d O
ST \y\\ mwuwm\hzmwzoo a
muﬂa mwm.Q d \a S N m.,: t .\»ﬂ\
: , . \
.o + »\A\\QA& i\!Q\W
sapIWwWoD ke .MM:_EEoo\\n\\\\ TIONNOD
oL toson 0002 9 0 AON
0] J3jey 31daa ‘sAsoNUNd
Mﬂﬂ%ﬂ%m Ummoomomamaooim
LZHTZ "ON d3.LNAD ILNNODIV dNNd NOAA
daivd 39 Ol ‘HLIMTITHL NOILDINNOD
NI dIM0Od VIDYOFED A8 JdIMNANINI
SLS0D J0Jd 00°99H°LP8°9¢ AIAOXH OL
LON ALID dHL OL LSOO V ¥0Jd ‘LI0ddIV
TVNOILVNYJLNI VINVILV dTII4dSLIVH
SIsquisiN Slaquisy IV LOArodd AVMNNE HLAId THL 40
NOILONWISNOD FHL A9 AALVLIISSTOUN
‘18 NOILLV.LSENS MIN V NI AdTIVLSNI 494 OL
43410 ININJINOA AVAT-HNOT 40 ASVHOINd
(apis ‘ABJ 83S) PIOH ‘ApY ‘Ae4 ANV SANIT NOISSINSNVIL AOV.LANSINS
UonoY QILVOOTII INANVINIAd 4O NOISHA
) ONRIFANIONA ‘SANIT AIMOd AVIHAIAAO
JO NOILVOOTHM AdVIOdWIL dHL
ey neys J0d ANVAINOOD JAMOd VIDIOED HLIM
ININTTIDV NV JLNDAXH OL JOAVIN
2z \\\;N — AHL OSNIZRIOHLAV NOILLATOSAA V
aleq ofeQ :
= SeTR 0 ~ _ HJALLINNOD NOILLVLIOdSNVIL A9
EENTVITTTolg) mmz_chtou\lh
NOILLNTOSAA V
Ot pausley (eur S141 8A0GY OHIM 10N 0Q)
Ireyd
ejeq
SoNILILIOD 08S1- N -00
Buipesy 15414 :




